

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number:	7000026645
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	
RFx Name:	Civil maint.& up at 400kv Hinjewadi III
Tender Subject:	CIVIL MAINTENANCE & UPKEEPMENT OF VARIOUS CIVIL WORKS AT 400KV HINJEWADI-III GIS S/STN. DIST- PUNE
Bid Submission:	23.03.2023
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	590.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	4,437,025.49 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	44,370.25 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	23.03.2023 12:00:00
Price Bid Open:	27.03.2023 12:00:00
Contact Person:	MRS. SUNIL SHIKNIS, THE EX. ENGINEER (CIVIL) ,EHV CCCM CIRCLE PUNE. MOB NO.7030964792

Additional Requested Information:

Do you have Valid Certificate of Registration of appropriate class for Civil works from PWD/MES/Railways/JeevanPradhikaran/MAHAGENCO/ MAHATRANSCO / MAHADISCOM/Semi Govt. & Central Government?

Do you have pan no?

Do you have GSTN Registration Certificate?

Do you have Statement of Current Net worth for an amount equal to 25% of the estimated cost of work duly certified by Chartered Accountant ?

Do you have Average Financial Turn-over during the last three years ending 31st March of previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost?

Do you have Certificate of Experience for execution of Civil works?

Do you have E.P.F. Registration Certificate –issued by competent Authority of Govt.?

Do you have Solvency Certificate of Nationalized / scheduled Bank equivalent to an amount not less than 25 % of the estimated cost?

Attachments:

- - APPROVAL
- TENDER DETAIL - TENDER TERMS & CONDITIONS
- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE B

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000026645

Version:

RFx Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	995428	CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE ROAD	1.000 AU	--	2132296.10
1.AA	Service 50013068	995433	Excv in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	15.000 m ³	259.04	3885.60
1.AB	Service 50013078	995433	Prov dry t.rbbbl soling+hand pckg & compn	10.000 m ³	2956.07	29560.70
1.AC	Service 50013292	995474	P&L in situ MM 10mm tk flooring 1:2:4 IPS	5.000 m ²	8551.68	42758.40
1.AD	Service 50004142	995428	P&L trimix treatment for 150 mm thick	130.000 m ³	11689.96	1519694.80
1.AE	Service 50013314	995474	P&F Intrlock Pavr Block 60mm Tk 300kg/m ²	4.000 m ²	1396.59	5586.36
1.AF	Service 50014195	995435	Disposing off exv. material upto 10km	20.000 m ³	315.63	6312.60
1.AG	Service 50014098	995473	P&A acrylic base exterior paint 2 coat	52.000 m ²	369.16	19196.32
1.AH	Service 50003415	995478	P&Laying Brick curbing	130.000 RMT	519.33	67512.90
1.AJ	Service 50013180	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. Mild Steel RCC Pile	3.900 MT	112253.44	437788.42
2	Outline	995428	Metal Spreading at hinjawadi-III	1.000 AU	--	856043.06
2.AA	Service 50013068	995433	Excv in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	279.000 m ³	148.93	41551.47
2.AB	Service 50004791	998531	Cutting&Removal of Grass & Shrub at S/S	500.000 m ²	8.76	4380.00
2.AC	Service 50013993	995478	Supplying & staking 40mm trap stone	126.670 m ³	2274.84	288153.98
2.AD	Service 50013990	995478	Supplying 20mm Crushed metal	97.440 m ³	2316.62	225731.45
2.AE	Service 50013989	995478	Spreading 40mm crushed metal on dust	224.120 m ³	98.86	22156.50
2.AF	Service 50013522	995462	P&L 40mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	100.000 RMT	867.21	86721.00
2.AG	Service 50013520	995462	P&L 25mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	20.000 RMT	658.23	13164.60
2.AH	Service 50013519	995462	P&L 20mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	50.000 RMT	609.13	30456.50
2.AJ	Service 50013518	995462	P&L 15mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	20.000 RMT	559.37	11187.40

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000026645

Version:

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
2.AK	Service 50013560	995462	P&F 15mm Ø Screw Down Bib Tap of Brass	5.000 EA	839.68	4198.40
2.AL	Service 50010164	995428	P,F&I 50mm Ø GM Gate Valve	1.000 EA	1465.38	1465.38
2.AM	Service 50010164	995428	P,F&I 50mm Ø GM Gate Valve	1.000 EA	1098.72	1098.72
2.AN	Service 50010164	995428	P,F&I 50mm Ø GM Gate Valve	1.000 EA	800.89	800.89
2.AP	Service 50014095	995435	Disposing of excv. Stuff 0.5 km	279.000 m ³	315.63	88060.77
2.AQ	Service 50014098	995473	P&A acrylic base exterior paint 2 coat	100.000 m ²	369.16	36916.00
3	Outline	995428	Construction of parking shed	1.000 AU	--	543516.50
3.AA	Service 50013068	995433	Excv in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	27.200 m ³	259.04	7045.89
3.AB	Service 50013070	995433	Excv in HM wt bldr lift 1.5m for fdn	6.800 m ³	284.07	1931.68
3.AC	Service 50013078	995433	Prov dry t.rbbbl soling+hand pkg & compn	13.000 m ³	2956.07	38428.91
3.AD	Service 50013075	995433	Filling plinth & floor wt exc material	6.000 m ³	150.17	901.02
3.AE	Service 50014367	995428	CW: CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	8.000 m ³	8551.68	68413.44
3.AF	Service 50013188	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in superstructure	6.000 m ³	10239.59	61437.54
3.AG	Service 50013144	995454	P&C CC M15 for coping	1.000 m ³	9207.53	9207.53
3.AH	Service 50014098	995473	P&A acrylic base exterior paint 2 coat	63.000 m ²	369.16	23257.08
3.AJ	Service 50013964	995455	P&F Prestressing HT Steel	88.000 MT	435.51	38324.88
3.AK	Service 50014367	995428	CW: CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	3.000 m ³	8551.68	25655.04
3.AL	Service 50013153	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC raft, fnd excl reinf	2.000 m ³	10010.59	20021.18
3.AM	Service 50013188	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in superstructure	7.000 m ³	10840.26	75881.82
3.AN	Service 50013241	995472	Sand Faced Plaster 2ct CM1:4 WP Com	63.000 m ²	832.73	52461.99
3.AP	Service 50004070	995428	Caring trimix treatment 100 mm	53.000 m ²	2274.50	120548.50
4	Outline	995428	Construction of watchman cabin	1.000 AU	--	430822.16

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000026645

Version:

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
4.AA	Service 50013068	995433	Excav in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	10.000 m ³	259.04	2590.40
4.AB	Service 50013070	995433	Excav in HM wt bldr lift 1.5m for fdn	3.000 m ³	284.07	852.21
4.AC	Service 50013138	995454	P&L CC 1:4:8 for Foundation	1.000 m ³	8551.68	8551.68
4.AD	Service 50013141	995454	P&L CC M-20 for Foundation	1.200 m ³	10010.59	12012.71
4.AE	Service 50013156	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC Columns excl reinf	1.500 m ³	18368.63	27552.95
4.AF	Service 50013159	995454	P&C RCC M20 Beams & lintels excl reinf	2.000 m ³	16474.02	32948.04
4.AG	Service 50013162	995454	P&C RCC M20 Slabs & landing excl reinf	1.500 m ³	18555.08	27832.62
4.AH	Service 50013165	995454	P&C RCC M20 Chhajja excl reinf	0.200 m ³	18555.00	3711.00
4.AJ	Service 50013182	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. TMT for RCC Pile	0.600 MT	112253.43	67352.06
4.AK	Service 50013771	995421	suply 15-23cm stone at road brkng bouldr	2.500 m ³	2956.07	7390.18
4.AL	Service 50013139	995454	P&L CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	1.000 m ³	9133.45	9133.45
4.AM	Service 50013188	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in superstructure	7.000 m ³	10840.26	75881.82
4.AN	Service 50004340	995472	C/Plaster 12mm 1ct CM1:4 Cement Finish	6.000 m ²	362.93	2177.58
4.AP	Service 50004346	995472	C/Plaster 20mm 2ct CM1:4 wt Neeru	17.000 m ²	503.10	8552.70
4.AQ	Service 50013241	995472	Sand Faced Plaster 2ct CM1:4 WP Com	39.000 m ²	832.73	32476.47
4.AR	Service 50013466	995471	Anodized extruded alu 2/T slidingwindow	5.000 m ²	6788.79	33943.95
4.AS	Service 50013486	995471	Andzed extrd alu prt b/s laminate panel*	2.000 m ²	3645.30	7290.60
4.AT	Service 50004085	995474	P&F Vitrified Tile All Size for Flooring	9.000 m ²	1492.94	13436.46
4.AU	Service 50004086	995474	P&F Vitrified Tile for Dado/skirting	7.000 m ²	5508.65	38560.55
4.AV	Service 50009072	995473	P&A 2 coat Apex paint w/o primer	39.000 m ²	369.16	14397.24
4.AW	Service 50013351	995473	P&A OBD to in 2 coat excl primer coat	17.000 m ²	60.07	1021.19
4.AX	Service 50007974	995442	Collection&Transp. of Debries 5km Away	10.000 m ³	315.63	3156.30

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000026645

Version:

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SAC No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
5	Outline	995428	Construction of staking platform	1.000 AU	--	474347.67
5.AA	Service 50013068	995433	Excv in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	27.600 m ³	259.04	7149.50
5.AB	Service 50013078	995433	Prov dry t.rbbbl soling+hand pckg & compn	27.600 m ³	2956.07	81587.53
5.AC	Service 50002384	995456	Prov. Second Class Brick Masonary	5.184 m ³	10239.59	53082.03
5.AD	Service 50014367	995428	CW: CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	10.000 m ³	8551.68	85516.80
5.AE	Service 50013075	995433	Filling plinth & floor wt exc material	45.000 m ³	150.17	6757.65
5.AF	Service 50013141	995454	P&L CC M-20 for Foundation	24.000 m ³	10010.59	240254.16

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000026645

Version:

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		995428	18	E	
1.AA	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AB	50013078	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AC	50013292	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.AD	50004142	995428	18	E	EXW,
1.AE	50013314	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.AF	50014195	995435	18	E	EXW,
1.AG	50014098	995473	18	E	EXW,
1.AH	50003415	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.AJ	50013180	995454	18	E	EXW,
2		995428	18	E	
2.AA	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
2.AB	50004791	998531	18	E	EXW,
2.AC	50013993	995478	18	E	EXW,
2.AD	50013990	995478	18	E	EXW,
2.AE	50013989	995478	18	E	EXW,
2.AF	50013522	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AG	50013520	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AH	50013519	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AJ	50013518	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AK	50013560	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AL	50010164	995428	18	E	EXW,
2.AM	50010164	995428	18	E	EXW,
2.AN	50010164	995428	18	E	EXW,
2.AP	50014095	995435	18	E	EXW,
2.AQ	50014098	995473	18	E	EXW,
3		995428	18	E	
3.AA	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AB	50013070	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AC	50013078	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AD	50013075	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AE	50014367	995428	18	E	EXW,
3.AF	50013188	995456	18	E	EXW,
3.AG	50013144	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AH	50014098	995473	18	E	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000026645

Version:

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
3.AJ	50013964	995455	18	E	EXW,
3.AK	50014367	995428	18	E	EXW,
3.AL	50013153	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AM	50013188	995456	18	E	EXW,
3.AN	50013241	995472	18	E	EXW,
3.AP	50004070	995428	18	E	EXW,
4		995428	18	E	
4.AA	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
4.AB	50013070	995433	18	E	EXW,
4.AC	50013138	995454	18	E	EXW,
4.AD	50013141	995454	18	E	EXW,
4.AE	50013156	995454	18	E	EXW,
4.AF	50013159	995454	18	E	EXW,
4.AG	50013162	995454	18	E	EXW,
4.AH	50013165	995454	18	E	EXW,
4.AJ	50013182	995454	18	E	EXW,
4.AK	50013771	995421	18	E	EXW,
4.AL	50013139	995454	18	E	EXW,
4.AM	50013188	995456	18	E	EXW,
4.AN	50004340	995472	18	E	EXW,
4.AP	50004346	995472	18	E	EXW,
4.AQ	50013241	995472	18	E	EXW,
4.AR	50013466	995471	18	E	EXW,
4.AS	50013486	995471	18	E	EXW,
4.AT	50004085	995474	18	E	EXW,
4.AU	50004086	995474	18	E	EXW,
4.AV	50009072	995473	18	E	EXW,
4.AW	50013351	995473	18	E	EXW,
4.AX	50007974	995442	18	E	EXW,
5		995428	18	E	
5.AA	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
5.AB	50013078	995433	18	E	EXW,
5.AC	50002384	995456	18	E	EXW,
5.AD	50014367	995428	18	E	EXW,
5.AE	50013075	995433	18	E	EXW,
5.AF	50013141	995454	18	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)